Hybrid Project Economic Impact Assessment (dated July 2025) is due. 

13. The Applicant shall obtain adequate legal water to support proposed operations and 
maintenance and provide documentation to the county, and the Applicant shall 
construct and maintain a fire-supply cistern of at least twenty-five thousand (25,000) 
gallons, located adjacent to the BESS. 

14. During construction and operation, the Applicant shall protect natural and biologic 
resources consistent with state and federal regulations and best practices and Table 2-1 
of the final application, including coordination with Colorado Parks & Wildlife, installation